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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6499
ANSWERED ON:16.05.2012
APPROVAL FOR B.ED. COLLEGES
Sanjoy Shri Takam

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the approval for setting up of B.Ed. College in Aalo, Arunachal Pradesh is still pending with the Regional Director of National Council of Teachers` Education (NCTE) Bhubaneswar, Odisha;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether any team has been deputed for inspecting the area for verification;

(d) if so, the time by which the approval is likely to be accorded; and

(e) if not, the reasons for the undue delay?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (Shri E. Ahamed)

(a) to (b): The Eastern Regional Committee (ERC), Bhuwaneshwar of the National Council for Teacher Education (NCTE) has received an application from Marjum Welfare Society, Aalo, District West Siang, Arunachal Pradesh on 12th September, 2011 for grant of recognition for B.Ed. course. The application was processed by ERC, Bhuwaneshwar and a show cause notice was issued to the institution on 7th December, 2011. After consideration of the reply of the Institution to the show cause notice, the matter was considered by the ERC, Bhuwaneshwar and a letter has been issued to the Institution on 4th May, 2012 for removal of certain deficiencies in the application.

(c) to (e): The further processing of the application of the Institution including causing its inspection and grant of recognition for running B.Ed. course is dependent on removal of deficiencies by the institution and institution fulfilling the norms and standards specified in the National Council Teacher Education (Recognition Norms and Procedure) Regulations, 2009.
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